

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 20640/2016 & CRLMP 20641/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).
1110/2012

KAPILDEO SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(for cancellation of bail of appellant no. 1 and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 09/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Priya Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

For the grounds stated in the application for cancellation of
bail of Kapildeo Singh - appellant No.1 and having regard to the
fact that the appellant No.1 has made an incorrect statement in
the affidavit filed by him that he was more than 70 years of age,
we cancel the bail granted to the appellant No.1 by recalling our
order dated 30.06.2016 and direct him to surrender before the
appropriate court/Police Station immediately.

Application for cancellation of bail is allowed in the
afore-stated terms.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master