

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1110/2012

KAPILDEO SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(Application for Bail on behalf of Appellant No. 2.)
(IA No. 99471 of 2018-Bail application)

Date : 20-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. N.Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Perna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the application for bail, Raj
Kishore Singh- Appellant No. 2 is directed to be released on bail
subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

I.A. No. 99471 of 2018 is disposed of accordingly.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER