

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1110/2012

KAPILDEO SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 153187 OF 2018 APPLICATION FOR BAIL ON BEHALF OF
APPELLANT NO.3 I.A. NO. 11202 OF 2019 APPLICATION FOR BAIL ON
BEHALF OF APPELLANT NO.1)

Date : 18-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justince George, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singala, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR